New York State Clean Heat Completion Acknowledgment Form

Midstream Heat Pump Water Heaters



Congratulations on your decision to participate in the New York Clean Heat Program. Your new heat pump water heater will be designed to provide your family or business with year-round comfort, while reducing the emission of greenhouse gases and other pollutants—leading to a cleaner and more economically secure future for all New Yorkers. Please take a few minutes to review and acknowledge the following information regarding your project (all fields are required):

a. Customer Name:		
b. Customer Email:		
c. Customer Premise Address:		
d. Customer Phone Number (with area code):		
e. Central Hudson Customer Electric Account Number:		
f. Customer Eligibility Key:		
g. Installing Contractor:		
h. Participating Distributor:		
REPLACED SYSTEM TYPE		PROJECT DETAILS/OCCUPANCY (IF RESIDENTIAL)
Check one: □ Electric Storage Water Heater □ Natural Gas-Fired Storage Water Heater □ Natural Gas Indirect Water Heater □ Oil-Fired Storage Water Heater	☐ Oil Indirect Water Heater☐ Propane-Fired Storage Water Heater☐ Propane Indirect Water Heater	Occupants: Project Cost to Customer (before rebate): New Construction?
above is accurate and true to the best of my k and agree to the terms and conditions for Cus	nowledge, and that Central Hudson has pro stomers participating in the Program, below	e Clean Heat Program-eligible equipment described vided or will provide a Customer Incentive. I have read v. Date

CUSTOMER TERMS & CONDITIONS FOR NEW YORK STATE CLEAN HEAT

- 1. Equipment and services must be purchased Jan. 1, 2023, through Nov. 30, 2023.
- 2. Work must be completed by a participating New York State Clean Heat contractor.
- 3. Incentives are available for electric customers of Central Hudson.
- It is the responsibility of the Customer to ensure that all requirements for the rebate are met and that all required documentation is provided.
- Rebate payments will be based on the equipment purchase date.
- 6. Failure to provide any of the required information will prevent processing of the application.
- 7. Central Hudson reserves the right to review the installations in order to ensure compliance with all Program requirements. Central Hudson may choose to review locations to verify completion of the projects and to measure and verify energy savings. Such reviews will be made at a time convenient to the applicant, with advanced notice given to the applicant. Misrepresentation of installation location or measure eligibility may result in forfeiture of the incentive award.
- Program procedures, requirements and rebate levels are subject to change or cancellation without notice.
- One rebate check will be issued to the equipment distributor for each approved and completed application. Distributor will credit the installing contractor for providing an instant discount to the Customer as shown on the Customer's invoice.

- 10. Installations must be completed in accordance with all laws, codes and other requirements applicable under federal, state and local authority.
- The Customer is urged to seek appropriate consultation concerning any tax liabilities that could be associated with the receipt of the rebate.
- The Customer verifies that he or she has not received any other incentives from any other state programs for the same equipment for which a rebate is being requested in this form.
- Central Hudson assumes no responsibility for the performance of the equipment and equipment warranty, the quality of the work, labor and/or materials supplied and/or the acts or omissions of the Trade Ally.
- 14. The equipment must be purchased new and installed at the above listed Customer location.
- The Customer hereby relieves and indemnifies Central Hudson of any and all liability associated with this project.
- 16. The Customer understands that he or she may be contacted by Central Hudson via survey or questionnaire to provide feedback on his or her satisfaction with the Program.